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            Kategorie MC Nachwuchs     80-125   
  ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ 
 
  Rang Nr.  Name               Vorname      Wohnort              Marke        ccm   Club                        1.  2.  3.  4.  5.  6.  7.  8.  9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 
 
 
    1.  22  Dörig              Marcel       Oberegg              Honda        125   163 St. Gallen              60      60  57  40  40  55  40      60  40  40 
    2.   7  Bohler             Michael      Boniswil             Honda        125   186 MC Wohlen               33      45  42  32  32  43  50      47  30  34 
    3.  16  Baumgartner        Manuel       Lütisburg-Station    Yamaha       125   163 St. Gallen              35      35  38  28  24  48  27      32  16  20 
    4.   9  Bohler             Heinz        Boniswil             Honda        125   186 MC Wohlen                       11   9  23  32  34  49      47  34  21 
    5.  56  Lüchinger          Ronnie       Montlingen           Yamaha       125   101 Altstätten              40      33  35  16   0      26      30  24  12 
    6.  20  Löhrli             Tobias       Freienstein          Honda        125   110 Andelfingen             26      22       0  22  25  32      36  14  13 
    7.  65  Rüeger             Stefan       Rudolfingen          Suzuki        85   110 Andelfingen             33      37  22   8  12  20  20      13  14  13 
    8.  28  Dörig              Ralf         Oberegg              Honda         85   163 St. Gallen              38      30  21  10  12  29          11  12  11 
    9.  14  Jucker             Fabian       Ossingen             Suzuki       125   110 Andelfingen                     14  17   9      32  13      33  23  26 
   10.  25  Tschümperlin       Ronny        Schindellegi         Kawasaki      85   103 Obersee Altendorf       24          31  16  21      30          21  19 
   11.  27  Herger             Andreas      Bennau               KTM          125   103 Obersee Altendorf               21   7   6  19  27  28      14  14  22 
   12.  49  Berther            Remo         Andelfingen          Suzuki       125   110 Andelfingen                     24  22  18  16  25  39      24 
   13.  15  Ramsauer           Simon        Hoffeld              Suzuki       125   151 Neckertal-Brunnadern    21       8   4  13  10  13   9      15   0   2 
   14.  37  Haller             Kevin        Zetzwil              Suzuki        85   186 MC Wohlen               18      32  10  22                       8  16 
   15.  18  Quadrelli          Tamara       Zürich               Yamaha        85   104 Am Albis                14           0   5   3  18   5       2   4   1 
   16.  34  Furlato            Yves         Bissegg              Yamaha        85   153 AMCO Oberthurgau                    15   8   4                       7 
   17.   3  Elmer              Tobias       Zürich               Kawasaki      85   182 Reiku Cross-Team        13          33 
   18.   2  Elmer              Lukas        Zürich               Honda         82   182 Reiku Cross-Team         9          23 
   19.  17  Flückiger          Patrick      Kreuzlingen          Kawasaki      85   160 MSC Seerücken           13       5   0   2   0   0           0   0   0 
   20.  46  Kreis              Andy         Märstetten           Yamaha       125   160 MSC Seerücken                        0   6   2       5      14   3 
   21.  11  Jucker             Dejan        Ossingen             Suzuki        85   110 Andelfingen                      4   2   0      10               0   0 
   22.  19  Marxer             Silvan       Eschen               Yamaha       125   169 Sevelen                  0      12   0   0   5   0   0       0   3   5 
   23.  10  Hediger            Nathanael    Weisslingen          Suzuki        85   110 Andelfingen              6           1       7               4   2   0 
   24.  52  Liska              Daniel       Ossingen             Suzuki       125   110 Andelfingen                          3           2  11       0   0   0 
   25.   5  Suter              Daniel       Densbüren            Kawasaki     125   132 MC Hot Gum Villigen                  1   0   1   9   0 
   26.  51  Müggler            Christian    Wittenbach           Honda        125   163 St. Gallen               0       0       0   0   0   1       0   0   0 
   27.  13  Salvisberg         Joe          Flaach               Suzuki       125   110 Andelfingen                          0   0   0   2           0   0   0 
   28.  66  Baumgartner        Mike         Romanshorn           Yamaha        85   153 AMCO Oberthurgau                             0              10   0   0 
   29.  35  Waldburger         Marco        Uzwil                KTM          125   160 MSC Seerücken            0       0   0   0   0   0   0       0   0   0 
   30.   6  Gächter            Dominik      Oberriet             Kawasaki      85   101 Altstätten               7           0   0   0   1   0       0   0   0 
   31.  39  Greber             Philip       Buch                                    161 Rorschach                                            5       1 
   32.  40  Hublard            Tobias       Mönchaltorf          Yamaha       125   182 Reiku Cross-Team         3           0   0   0       0       0   0   0 
   33.   8  Günthardt          Mike         Truttikon            Suzuki       125   110 Andelfingen                                          3       0   0   0 
   34.  69  Suhner             Jason        Uezwil               TM            85   186 MC Wohlen                        0   0   0   0   0   0       0   0   0 
        71  Müggler            Raphael      Wittenbach           Yamaha        80   163 St. Gallen                                                   0       0 
        12  Lüber              Christoph    Hinwil               Honda        125   190 Wila                                 0 
        21  Walder             Sandro       St. Gallenkappel     Suzuki        80   175 Uster                                0       0               0 
        26  Kreis              Stefan       Märstetten           Yamaha        80   160 MSC Seerücken                        0   0   0       0       0   0 
        29  Fässler            Marco        Roggwil              Suzuki       125   160 MSC Seerücken                        0   0   0   0           0   0   0 
        33  Weibel             Patrick      Uezwil               TM           125   186 MC Wohlen                        0   0   0   0   0   0 
         4  Hunkeler           Andreas      Schwarzenberg        Yamaha       125   147 Cham                     0 
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            Kategorie MC Nachwuchs     80-125   
  ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ 
 
  Rang Nr.  Name               Vorname      Wohnort              Marke        ccm   Club                       14. 15.  Total 
 
 
    1.  22  Dörig              Marcel       Oberegg              Honda        125   163 St. Gallen              37        529 
    2.   7  Bohler             Michael      Boniswil             Honda        125   186 MC Wohlen               37  34    459 
    3.  16  Baumgartner        Manuel       Lütisburg-Station    Yamaha       125   163 St. Gallen              24   0    327 
    4.   9  Bohler             Heinz        Boniswil             Honda        125   186 MC Wohlen               30  35    325 
    5.  56  Lüchinger          Ronnie       Montlingen           Yamaha       125   101 Altstätten              20  23    259 
    6.  20  Löhrli             Tobias       Freienstein          Honda        125   110 Andelfingen             15  35    240 
    7.  65  Rüeger             Stefan       Rudolfingen          Suzuki        85   110 Andelfingen             12  17    221 
    8.  28  Dörig              Ralf         Oberegg              Honda         85   163 St. Gallen              15  22    211 
    9.  14  Jucker             Fabian       Ossingen             Suzuki       125   110 Andelfingen             18  21    206 
   10.  25  Tschümperlin       Ronny        Schindellegi         Kawasaki      85   103 Obersee Altendorf       12        174 
   11.  27  Herger             Andreas      Bennau               KTM          125   103 Obersee Altendorf        5  10    173 
   12.  49  Berther            Remo         Andelfingen          Suzuki       125   110 Andelfingen                       168 
   13.  15  Ramsauer           Simon        Hoffeld              Suzuki       125   151 Neckertal-Brunnadern    12  18    125 
   14.  37  Haller             Kevin        Zetzwil              Suzuki        85   186 MC Wohlen                         106 
   15.  18  Quadrelli          Tamara       Zürich               Yamaha        85   104 Am Albis                 3   0     55 
   16.  34  Furlato            Yves         Bissegg              Yamaha        85   153 AMCO Oberthurgau        14         48 
   17.   3  Elmer              Tobias       Zürich               Kawasaki      85   182 Reiku Cross-Team                   46 
   18.   2  Elmer              Lukas        Zürich               Honda         82   182 Reiku Cross-Team                   32 
   19.  17  Flückiger          Patrick      Kreuzlingen          Kawasaki      85   160 MSC Seerücken            4   6     30 
   20.  46  Kreis              Andy         Märstetten           Yamaha       125   160 MSC Seerücken                      30 
   21.  11  Jucker             Dejan        Ossingen             Suzuki        85   110 Andelfingen              0   9     25 
   22.  19  Marxer             Silvan       Eschen               Yamaha       125   169 Sevelen                  0         25 
   23.  10  Hediger            Nathanael    Weisslingen          Suzuki        85   110 Andelfingen              2         22 
   24.  52  Liska              Daniel       Ossingen             Suzuki       125   110 Andelfingen              0   1     17 
   25.   5  Suter              Daniel       Densbüren            Kawasaki     125   132 MC Hot Gum Villigen      2         13 
   26.  51  Müggler            Christian    Wittenbach           Honda        125   163 St. Gallen               0  12     13 
   27.  13  Salvisberg         Joe          Flaach               Suzuki       125   110 Andelfingen              0   9     11 
   28.  66  Baumgartner        Mike         Romanshorn           Yamaha        85   153 AMCO Oberthurgau         0         10 
   29.  35  Waldburger         Marco        Uzwil                KTM          125   160 MSC Seerücken            0   9      9 
   30.   6  Gächter            Dominik      Oberriet             Kawasaki      85   101 Altstätten               0          8 
   31.  39  Greber             Philip       Buch                                    161 Rorschach                           6 
   32.  40  Hublard            Tobias       Mönchaltorf          Yamaha       125   182 Reiku Cross-Team         0          3 
   33.   8  Günthardt          Mike         Truttikon            Suzuki       125   110 Andelfingen              0   0      3 
   34.  69  Suhner             Jason        Uezwil               TM            85   186 MC Wohlen                0   1      1 
        71  Müggler            Raphael      Wittenbach           Yamaha        80   163 St. Gallen               0   0      0 
        12  Lüber              Christoph    Hinwil               Honda        125   190 Wila                                0 
        21  Walder             Sandro       St. Gallenkappel     Suzuki        80   175 Uster                               0 
        26  Kreis              Stefan       Märstetten           Yamaha        80   160 MSC Seerücken                       0 
        29  Fässler            Marco        Roggwil              Suzuki       125   160 MSC Seerücken            0          0 
        33  Weibel             Patrick      Uezwil               TM           125   186 MC Wohlen                           0 
         4  Hunkeler           Andreas      Schwarzenberg        Yamaha       125   147 Cham                                0 
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            Kategorie MC Junioren Open 125/250-500   
  ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ 
 
  Rang Nr.  Name               Vorname      Wohnort              Marke        ccm   Club                        1.  2.  3.  4.  5.  6.  7.  8.  9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 
 
 
    1.  18  Bechter            Martin       Hittisau             Yamaha       124   101 Altstätten              45      60  60  40  40  60  60  15  35      40 
    2.  12  Riedweg            Dominik      Kirchberg            Yamaha       125   160 MSC Seerücken           52      39  37  28  34  43  20   6  47      27 
    3.  14  Stucki             Marcel       Huttwil              Husqvarna    125   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau   38      49  28  23  19  32  21  17  36      10 
    4.  63  Ernst              Roland       Schlossrued          KTM          300   141 Mittelland-Olten        19      29  28   3  20  29  36  13  32      30 
    5.  22  Gmeiner            Alexander    Alberschwende        Yamaha       124   101 Altstätten              32      13  51  25  19  51  47   8  57       0 
    6.  20  Wechsler           Marcel       Abtwil               Yamaha       125   147 Cham                    18      22  26  15  16  21  30  11  28      28 
    7.   9  Cipolat            Carlo        Siglistorf           Honda        125   132 MC Hot Gum Villigen     29      30  25  22  21  24  15  20  11      11 
    8.   8  Kälin              Guido        Morgarten            Honda        125   147 Cham                    41      16  13  20   9  38  45   0          15 
    9.   4  Ritter             Marcel       Oerlingen            KTM          125   110 Andelfingen             25      25  23  26  13  25          29      16 
   10.  27  Blatter            Patrick      Burgdorf             Honda        125   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau           12   8   1  14      28   7  26      20 
   11.  15  Honegger           Simon        Steg                 Yamaha       125   190 Wila                            25   0              14  10  24      22 
   12.  37  Karrer             Reto         Mönchaltorf          Yamaha       125   182 Reiku Cross-Team                24  41  21  22   0 
   13.  11  Kaufmann           Daniel       Arbon                Suzuki       125   153 AMCO Oberthurgau        19          12   5   2  13          13      14 
   14.   3  Nussbaumer         Christian    Albbruck             Yamaha       125   148 Randen Schleitheim       1       7   0   5   3      12   3  15      11 
   15.  23  Müggler            Fabian       Diepoldsau           Suzuki       125   101 Altstätten              19      18   1   0   7  13   2       3 
   16.  26  Altorfer           Marco        Madetswil            Honda        125   182 Reiku Cross-Team        15       3   6   4   8   6  14   1           2 
   17.  13  Künzle             Reto         Schneisingen         Yamaha       125   132 MC Hot Gum Villigen                  0       0   0   2   5   4       4 
   18.   2  Schurter           Bruno        Buch am Irchel       TM           125   110 Andelfingen                          5   5       4   9   9  17       0 
   19.  54  Pleimer            Bernhard     Reinach              Kawasaki     250   124 Ederswiler               1       0   0           7  21   0   6       9 
   20.  51  Schmucki           Michael      Herisau              Suzuki       250   163 St. Gallen                       0       0  11   8  11   2   3       0 
   21.  17  Bilgerie           Mario        Hittisau             Yamaha       124   101 Altstätten                          27  12   0 
   22.  16  Muth               Damien       Hasle-Rüegsau        Yamaha       125   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau            0   0   0       0   4   4   2       0 
   23.  55  Mächler            Michael      Pfäffikon            KTM          250   103 Obersee Altendorf       14       2   1   7   1   1   0 
   24.  58  Ruckensteiner      Mario        Neerach              KTM          300   182 Reiku Cross-Team        14       8   1       3               0 
   25.  10  Schärer            Markus       Wollerau             Suzuki       125   103 Obersee Altendorf        4       1   0   0   0   2           4       2 
   26.  69  Mäder              Matthias     Hasle-Rüegsau        Honda        250   182 Reiku Cross-Team         0       4   0       0   0   2       0       1 
   27.  66  Bächle             Patrick      Hilzingen            Honda        250   110 Andelfingen              0       4   0   0   0       0   0   0       0 
   28.  57  Buchwalder         Dani         Liesberg             Honda        250   124 Ederswiler                                      16 
   29.   7  Beereuter          Urs          Windlach             Yamaha       125   182 Reiku Cross-Team                 2                           1       0 
   30.   5  Keller             Dani         Sulz-Rickenbach      Suzuki       125   182 Reiku Cross-Team                     0       0   0           0       0 
   31.  21  Zollinger          Severine     Watt                 KTM          125   182 Reiku Cross-Team         7       0   0       0 
   32.  24  Keller             Marco        Sulz-Rickenbach      Suzuki       125   182 Reiku Cross-Team                     0           0           0       0 
        76  Zbinden            Remo         Bonau                Yamaha       250   160 MSC Seerücken                                                0 
        53  Lüber              Mathias      Hinwil               Kawasaki     250   190 Wila                                 0 
        61  Murer              Roger        Niederhasli          Honda        250   189 Wil                                  0               0       0 
         6  Meili              Marek        Frauenfeld           Honda        125   110 Andelfingen                          0   0   0       0   0   0 
        68  Hefti              Thomas       Herrliberg           Suzuki       250   147 Cham                     0           0       0       0       0       0 
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            Kategorie MC Junioren Open 125/250-500   
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  Rang Nr.  Name               Vorname      Wohnort              Marke        ccm   Club                       14. 15.  Total 
 
 
    1.  18  Bechter            Martin       Hittisau             Yamaha       124   101 Altstätten                        455 
    2.  12  Riedweg            Dominik      Kirchberg            Yamaha       125   160 MSC Seerücken           24  36    393 
    3.  14  Stucki             Marcel       Huttwil              Husqvarna    125   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau       57    330 
    4.  63  Ernst              Roland       Schlossrued          KTM          300   141 Mittelland-Olten        33  48    320 
    5.  22  Gmeiner            Alexander    Alberschwende        Yamaha       124   101 Altstätten                        303 
    6.  20  Wechsler           Marcel       Abtwil               Yamaha       125   147 Cham                    32  29    276 
    7.   9  Cipolat            Carlo        Siglistorf           Honda        125   132 MC Hot Gum Villigen     24        232 
    8.   8  Kälin              Guido        Morgarten            Honda        125   147 Cham                     1  28    226 
    9.   4  Ritter             Marcel       Oerlingen            KTM          125   110 Andelfingen                       182 
   10.  27  Blatter            Patrick      Burgdorf             Honda        125   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau   20  36    172 
   11.  15  Honegger           Simon        Steg                 Yamaha       125   190 Wila                    23  43    161 
   12.  37  Karrer             Reto         Mönchaltorf          Yamaha       125   182 Reiku Cross-Team                  108 
   13.  11  Kaufmann           Daniel       Arbon                Suzuki       125   153 AMCO Oberthurgau        11         89 
   14.   3  Nussbaumer         Christian    Albbruck             Yamaha       125   148 Randen Schleitheim      12  19     88 
   15.  23  Müggler            Fabian       Diepoldsau           Suzuki       125   101 Altstätten              16   5     84 
   16.  26  Altorfer           Marco        Madetswil            Honda        125   182 Reiku Cross-Team         1  17     77 
   17.  13  Künzle             Reto         Schneisingen         Yamaha       125   132 MC Hot Gum Villigen     20  25     60 
   18.   2  Schurter           Bruno        Buch am Irchel       TM           125   110 Andelfingen                        49 
   19.  54  Pleimer            Bernhard     Reinach              Kawasaki     250   124 Ederswiler               0         44 
   20.  51  Schmucki           Michael      Herisau              Suzuki       250   163 St. Gallen               7         42 
   21.  17  Bilgerie           Mario        Hittisau             Yamaha       124   101 Altstätten                         39 
   22.  16  Muth               Damien       Hasle-Rüegsau        Yamaha       125   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau    2  23     35 
   23.  55  Mächler            Michael      Pfäffikon            KTM          250   103 Obersee Altendorf                  26 
   24.  58  Ruckensteiner      Mario        Neerach              KTM          300   182 Reiku Cross-Team                   26 
   25.  10  Schärer            Markus       Wollerau             Suzuki       125   103 Obersee Altendorf        2   8     23 
   26.  69  Mäder              Matthias     Hasle-Rüegsau        Honda        250   182 Reiku Cross-Team        11         18 
   27.  66  Bächle             Patrick      Hilzingen            Honda        250   110 Andelfingen              0  14     18 
   28.  57  Buchwalder         Dani         Liesberg             Honda        250   124 Ederswiler                         16 
   29.   7  Beereuter          Urs          Windlach             Yamaha       125   182 Reiku Cross-Team         9   0     12 
   30.   5  Keller             Dani         Sulz-Rickenbach      Suzuki       125   182 Reiku Cross-Team         9          9 
   31.  21  Zollinger          Severine     Watt                 KTM          125   182 Reiku Cross-Team                    7 
   32.  24  Keller             Marco        Sulz-Rickenbach      Suzuki       125   182 Reiku Cross-Team         5          5 
        76  Zbinden            Remo         Bonau                Yamaha       250   160 MSC Seerücken                       0 
        53  Lüber              Mathias      Hinwil               Kawasaki     250   190 Wila                                0 
        61  Murer              Roger        Niederhasli          Honda        250   189 Wil                                 0 
         6  Meili              Marek        Frauenfeld           Honda        125   110 Andelfingen                         0 
        68  Hefti              Thomas       Herrliberg           Suzuki       250   147 Cham                                0 
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            Kategorie MC National      125   
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  Rang Nr.  Name               Vorname      Wohnort              Marke        ccm   Club                        1.  2.  3.  4.  5.  6.  7.  8.  9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 
 
 
    1.  44  Tellenbach         Patrick      Egliswil             KTM          125   186 MC Wohlen               41              18  40  32  42   6  45  40  40 
    2.  30  Emmenegger         Franz        Ettiswil             Yamaha       125   147 Cham                    25      54  37  31  34  52  42  17  28  13  14 
    3.  45  Meyer              Pascal       Bünzen               TM           125   186 MC Wohlen               48      11       0          52  20  60  32  26 
    4.  47  Kern               Mario        Zürich               KTM          125   182 Reiku Cross-Team        37      57  42  27  22  28   0   0  49  24  15 
    5.   3  Frommelt           Alex         Balzers              Yamaha       125   169 Sevelen                 35      38  37  18  20  34  19   0  27  26  13 
    6.  51  Müggler            Mario        Diepoldsau           KTM          125   101 Altstätten              23      23  10   3  11  39  36   0  26   6 
    7.   9  Aregger            Bruno        Werthenstein         Yamaha 4-Tak 250   147 Cham                    17      14  29  21  15  37  28   1   2   4   0 
    8.  24  Scheiwiller        Adrian       Ulisbach             Yamaha       125   189 Wil                     38           7   0   9  33  11   3  15  21  27 
    9.  34  Isler              Sebastian    Dättlikon            Suzuki       125   110 Andelfingen             18      26  30  19   8   9       0   7  13   4 
   10.  70  Müller             Pascal       Kappel am Albis      Honda        125   147 Cham                     9      19  41  16  10  15   2   0  32   8  11 
   11.  23  Gamper             Martin       Dättlikon            Honda        125   110 Andelfingen              0       5  12  17   3  21  16  10  15   1   9 
   12.  59  Buser              Patrick      Bubendorf            Husqvarna    125   146 Eriswil                         13  29      15  19  28   0  16   6   1 
   13.  36  Quadrelli          Fedor        Zürich               Yamaha       125   104 Am Albis                14      11  37   4   0   3  11   0  18  12   0 
   14.  14  Stankovski         Alexander    St. Margrethen       Yamaha       125   101 Altstätten                      26  10  14  21  21   3       0 
   15.  33  Müller             Daniel       Neukirch-Egnach      Yamaha       125   163 St. Gallen              13              19   6      10   7   5  14  12 
   16.  40  Büchler            Roman        St. Gallen           Yamaha       250   163 St. Gallen               0      15   0       0      20   0  17  10  22 
   17.  17  Stucki             Stefan       Huttwil              Husqvarna 4- 250   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau    0       5   0   0   0   0  34   5   0  12  11 
   18.   4  Himsel             Günther      Pratteln             KTM          125   186 MC Wohlen                0       0   2   0  15  10   9  13  16   0   0 
   19.   7  Kälin              Sandro       Steinen              Honda        125   147 Cham                    18      19  11  30   1 
   20.  39  Zürrer             Sandro       Aadorf               KTM          125   189 Wil                      3                           7   0   2   0  17 
   21.  21  Von Niederhäusern  Friedrich    Wattenwil            Yamaha 4-Tak 250   146 Eriswil                  8      12   6   0   7      12       0   0  19 
   22.  31  Scheiwiller        Roman        Ulisbach             Yamaha       125   189 Wil                              3  10   0  13   0   4   0   0   0  13 
   23.  38  Brunner            Patrik       Langrickenbach       KTM          125   153 AMCO Oberthurgau         0       6  10  16   0  10   0  11   0   0 
   24.  13  Marty              Janic        Niederwil            Yamaha       125   141 Mittelland-Olten         0      12   0   0   0   1   0  15  10  10   3 
   25.  52  Beereuter          Jürg         Windlach             Yamaha 4-Tak 250   182 Reiku Cross-Team         0       0   8   0   9   5   6   0   0   8 
   26.  15  Spirgi             Cédric       Dürrenäsch           Honda        125   141 Mittelland-Olten         3       5  13   0   0       0   4   0   0   0 
   27.  16  Meierhans          Kevin        Rorschach            Suzuki       125   153 AMCO Oberthurgau         8       0   0   0   3   3   0   0   2   2   2 
   28.  27  Gächter            Remo         Oberriet             KTM          125   101 Altstätten              13               0   0   0   1   0   0   0   0 
   29.  29  Fehlmann           Jeffrey      Villigen             Honda        125   132 MC Hot Gum Villigen      3      13   1   1   0       0   0   0   0   0 
   30.  41  Birrer             Josef        Hübeli               Yamaha 4-Tak 250   146 Eriswil                          0   6   2   0   0   0   0   0   0   2 
   31.   1  Landolt            Marc         Oerlingen            Suzuki       125   110 Andelfingen              2       0       0       9       0   1 
   32.  43  Christen           Franz        Hergiswil am Napf    Yamaha       125   146 Eriswil                          0   1   6   0   0   0   2   0   0   0 
   33.   6  Blatter            Heiri        Marthalen            Husqvarna    125   110 Andelfingen              0       0           0  10   0           0   1 
   34.  46  Keller             Thomas       Kesswil              Yamaha       125   121 Bischofszell             0       0   0   0   0   0   0   9   0   0   0 
   35.  72  Bolliger           Adrian       Menziken             Suzuki       125   141 Mittelland-Olten         0           0   0   0   0   0   8   0       0 
   36.  26  Christen           Markus       Kallern              TM           125   186 MC Wohlen                0       6   0   0   0   2   0               0 
   37.  32  Hunziker           Philipp      Reitnau              Honda        125   132 MC Hot Gum Villigen      0       0   4   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0 
        35  Bachofner          Roger        Altnau               Suzuki       125   153 AMCO Oberthurgau                                             0   0   0 
        37  Ries               René         Goldach              Suzuki       125   101 Altstätten                                   0                   0 
         2  Schurter           Peter        Dorf                 TM           125   110 Andelfingen                          0               0   0   0   0   0 
        22  Studer             Patrick      Schlatt              KTM          125   110 Andelfingen                          0   0   0 
        25  Rimensberger       Marco        Affoltern a. Albis   KTM          125   182 Reiku Cross-Team                     0   0   0   0           0   0   0 
        12  Steinmann          Simon        Unter-Ohringen       Yamaha       125   110 Andelfingen                          0   0   0   0   0   0   0       0 
        42  Tritten            Theo         Goldach              Suzuki       125   101 Altstätten                       0   0       0       0   0   0   0   0 
        10  Elsasser           Stefan       St. Gallen           Honda        125   163 St. Gallen               0 
        19  Brägger            Bruno        Münchwilen           Yamaha       125   119 Bazenheid                0                           0   0   0 
        28  Brun               Werner       Schwarzenberg        Yamaha 4-Tak 250   147 Cham                     0                   0 
         5  Lüthi              Roger        Rafz                 Suzuki       125   148 Randen Schleitheim       0           0   0   0       0       0   0   0 
        18  Weber              Roman        Marthalen            Yamaha 4-Tak 250   110 Andelfingen              0       0   0   0                   0   0   0 
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            Kategorie MC National      125   
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  Rang Nr.  Name               Vorname      Wohnort              Marke        ccm   Club                       14. 15.  Total 
 
 
    1.  44  Tellenbach         Patrick      Egliswil             KTM          125   186 MC Wohlen               40  35    379 
    2.  30  Emmenegger         Franz        Ettiswil             Yamaha       125   147 Cham                    13  19    379 
    3.  45  Meyer              Pascal       Bünzen               TM           125   186 MC Wohlen               34  34    317 
    4.  47  Kern               Mario        Zürich               KTM          125   182 Reiku Cross-Team         4   7    312 
    5.   3  Frommelt           Alex         Balzers              Yamaha       125   169 Sevelen                 20   0    287 
    6.  51  Müggler            Mario        Diepoldsau           KTM          125   101 Altstätten              22  20    219 
    7.   9  Aregger            Bruno        Werthenstein         Yamaha 4-Tak 250   147 Cham                    13  12    193 
    8.  24  Scheiwiller        Adrian       Ulisbach             Yamaha       125   189 Wil                     10   7    181 
    9.  34  Isler              Sebastian    Dättlikon            Suzuki       125   110 Andelfingen             10  31    175 
   10.  70  Müller             Pascal       Kappel am Albis      Honda        125   147 Cham                         6    169 
   11.  23  Gamper             Martin       Dättlikon            Honda        125   110 Andelfingen              8  12    129 
   12.  59  Buser              Patrick      Bubendorf            Husqvarna    125   146 Eriswil                           127 
   13.  36  Quadrelli          Fedor        Zürich               Yamaha       125   104 Am Albis                 0   0    110 
   14.  14  Stankovski         Alexander    St. Margrethen       Yamaha       125   101 Altstätten               9        104 
   15.  33  Müller             Daniel       Neukirch-Egnach      Yamaha       125   163 St. Gallen               9   9    104 
   16.  40  Büchler            Roman        St. Gallen           Yamaha       250   163 St. Gallen              12         96 
   17.  17  Stucki             Stefan       Huttwil              Husqvarna 4- 250   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau       25     92 
   18.   4  Himsel             Günther      Pratteln             KTM          125   186 MC Wohlen               15   0     80 
   19.   7  Kälin              Sandro       Steinen              Honda        125   147 Cham                               79 
   20.  39  Zürrer             Sandro       Aadorf               KTM          125   189 Wil                     20  20     69 
   21.  21  Von Niederhäusern  Friedrich    Wattenwil            Yamaha 4-Tak 250   146 Eriswil                  5   0     69 
   22.  31  Scheiwiller        Roman        Ulisbach             Yamaha       125   189 Wil                     11  13     67 
   23.  38  Brunner            Patrik       Langrickenbach       KTM          125   153 AMCO Oberthurgau         2   0     55 
   24.  13  Marty              Janic        Niederwil            Yamaha       125   141 Mittelland-Olten             0     51 
   25.  52  Beereuter          Jürg         Windlach             Yamaha 4-Tak 250   182 Reiku Cross-Team                   36 
   26.  15  Spirgi             Cédric       Dürrenäsch           Honda        125   141 Mittelland-Olten         0   0     25 
   27.  16  Meierhans          Kevin        Rorschach            Suzuki       125   153 AMCO Oberthurgau         0   2     22 
   28.  27  Gächter            Remo         Oberriet             KTM          125   101 Altstätten               4         18 
   29.  29  Fehlmann           Jeffrey      Villigen             Honda        125   132 MC Hot Gum Villigen                18 
   30.  41  Birrer             Josef        Hübeli               Yamaha 4-Tak 250   146 Eriswil                      7     17 
   31.   1  Landolt            Marc         Oerlingen            Suzuki       125   110 Andelfingen                        12 
   32.  43  Christen           Franz        Hergiswil am Napf    Yamaha       125   146 Eriswil                      3     12 
   33.   6  Blatter            Heiri        Marthalen            Husqvarna    125   110 Andelfingen              1         12 
   34.  46  Keller             Thomas       Kesswil              Yamaha       125   121 Bischofszell                 0      9 
   35.  72  Bolliger           Adrian       Menziken             Suzuki       125   141 Mittelland-Olten                    8 
   36.  26  Christen           Markus       Kallern              TM           125   186 MC Wohlen                           8 
   37.  32  Hunziker           Philipp      Reitnau              Honda        125   132 MC Hot Gum Villigen      0   0      4 
        35  Bachofner          Roger        Altnau               Suzuki       125   153 AMCO Oberthurgau         0   0      0 
        37  Ries               René         Goldach              Suzuki       125   101 Altstätten               0          0 
         2  Schurter           Peter        Dorf                 TM           125   110 Andelfingen              0          0 
        22  Studer             Patrick      Schlatt              KTM          125   110 Andelfingen                         0 
        25  Rimensberger       Marco        Affoltern a. Albis   KTM          125   182 Reiku Cross-Team         0          0 
        12  Steinmann          Simon        Unter-Ohringen       Yamaha       125   110 Andelfingen              0          0 
        42  Tritten            Theo         Goldach              Suzuki       125   101 Altstätten               0          0 
        10  Elsasser           Stefan       St. Gallen           Honda        125   163 St. Gallen                          0 
        19  Brägger            Bruno        Münchwilen           Yamaha       125   119 Bazenheid                           0 
        28  Brun               Werner       Schwarzenberg        Yamaha 4-Tak 250   147 Cham                                0 
         5  Lüthi              Roger        Rafz                 Suzuki       125   148 Randen Schleitheim                  0 
        18  Weber              Roman        Marthalen            Yamaha 4-Tak 250   110 Andelfingen              0   0      0 
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  Rang Nr.  Name               Vorname      Wohnort              Marke        ccm   Club                        1.  2.  3.  4.  5.  6.  7.  8.  9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 
 
 
    1.   9  Schäublin          Lukas        Laufen               Suzuki       250   124 Ederswiler              53      60  52  37  34  55  60  15  57  40  34 
    2.  40  Hublard            Fabian       Mönchaltorf          Yamaha       250   182 Reiku Cross-Team        28      49  54  37  40  50  41  20  48  17  40 
    3.   1  Straube            Matthias     Hilzingen            Honda        500   110 Andelfingen             45      40  43  28  30  51  49  13  18  28  24 
    4.  15  Keller             Thomas       Mogelsberg           Suzuki       250   151 Neckertal-Brunnadern     0      35  46  22  10  26  24   0  29  16  10 
    5.   2  von Rotz           Harry        Kerns                KTM          300   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau   43      20  28  13  18  32   6  17  41   0   0 
    6.   3  Von Felten         Pierre       Porrentruy           Honda        250   124 Ederswiler              13      34  18  24  17   8  21   8  26  13  16 
    7.   6  Breu               Roger        Schachen-Reute       KTM          250   101 Altstätten              17      21  13      13  22  32   0  22  20  30 
    8.  13  Giger              Thomas       Unterterzen          KTM          400   189 Wil                      9      32  26  14  18   8   7       6   0  14 
    9.  57  Iseli              Roger        Engishofen           Honda        450   160 MSC Seerücken           29       3  11  19  23  20  21   0   9  16   9 
   10.  10  Berner             Frank        Däniken              Honda        250   186 MC Wohlen               22      16   8   1   2  14  14  10  15  21  14 
   11.  18  Domingues          Paulo        Schaffhausen         Suzuki       250   110 Andelfingen                     29  11  12  14  33  26   4  26  10   4 
   12.  12  Weber              Timo         Waldshut-Tiengen     Yamaha       250   148 Randen Schleitheim       1       0  12  15   4  16  15   6   7  28   6 
   13.  17  Kohler             Roman        Mümliswil            Honda        250   141 Mittelland-Olten        25       7  11       7  13  16   5   3   4  11 
   14.  35  Honegger           Tobias       Steg                 KTM          250   190 Wila                                                        19   6  24 
   15.  20  Bachmann           Freddie      Feldbrunnen          Honda        500   141 Mittelland-Olten        27       7   7      14  29   7   0   0   4 
   16.  31  Gyurech            Michel Marc  Buchs                KTM          250   147 Cham                    11      16  11   0   1   0  10  11   3   4   9 
   17.  21  Mock               Daniel       Appenzell            Suzuki       250   135 Herisau                 36       3      20   5              17 
   18.  19  Guatieri           Gianni       Wetzikon             KTM          520   175 Uster                    3       4  11   7   9  13  11   9  15 
   19.  34  Däpp               Fritz        Utzigen              Yamaha       400                                                                   28   0   9 
   20.  65  Noti               Patric       Naters               Honda        450   141 Mittelland-Olten        18                   3       2   0       4   3 
   21.  25  Bischof            Lukas        Zürich               Yamaha       400   163 St. Gallen                      14   4                   0       2   1 
   22.  54  Elmer              Roland       Zürich               Honda        125   182 Reiku Cross-Team         0          20                       4 
   23.  36  Gasser             Martin       Altstätten           KTM          398   101 Altstätten                           1   6   0      16       0 
   24.  32  Roth               Marco        Zetzwil              Honda        250   201 Zetzwil                              0                          22 
   25.  45  Mathis             Andreas      Neuhaus              KTM          520   175 Uster                            0       2   0       0   1   0   0   0 
   26.  69  Bühlmann           Mathias      Fahrwangen           TM           250   186 MC Wohlen                0               0   0   0   0   7   0   0   4 
   27.  50  Brunner            Markus       Muri                 Kawasaki     250   147 Cham                     0       3   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0 
   28.  79  Miglierina         Claudio      Nidau                KTM          250   141 Mittelland-Olten         7           2   0   0   0   0       0       0 
   29.  16  Meier              Roger        Villigen             Kawasaki     250   132 MC Hot Gum Villigen                  0   4   0       4   0 
   30.   7  Domingues          Filipe       Schaffhausen         Suzuki       250   110 Andelfingen                      0   0   1   0   0   7           0   0 
   31.  29  Schönenberger      Martin       Bern                 KTM          520   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau    4       0   0       0   3           0 
   32.   5  Greutmann          Marc         Beggingen            Yamaha       250   148 Randen Schleitheim                   0                           7 
   33.   8  Berner             Alfred       Dulliken             VOR          400   186 MC Wohlen                0       0   0   0   0   0   4   2   0   0   0 
   34.  26  Dupont             Roger        Alpnach-Dorf         KTM          250   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau            0   0   0   0   0   0   3   0   0   0 
   35.  24  Schmid             Heinz        Gossau               Yamaha       426   163 St. Gallen               1 
   36.  22  Elsässer           Marcel       Lengnau              KTM          250   132 MC Hot Gum Villigen      1       0       0   0   0   0       0       0 
        23  Leutwyler          Marcel       Dürrenäsch           Honda        250   132 MC Hot Gum Villigen                                  0 
        52  Giuliani           Battista     Arbon                Vertemati    495   163 St. Gallen                                   0               0   0 
        30  Stocker            Seppi        Naters               Yamaha       250   141 Mittelland-Olten                             0       0   0       0   0 
        14  Gasser             Patrick      Altstätten           KTM          400   101 Altstätten                           0   0   0       0       0 
        41  Klotz              Michael      Winterthur           Suzuki       125   182 Reiku Cross-Team                     0   0   0   0               0   0 
        11  Kessler            Michael      Oberterzen           KTM          400   189 Wil                      0 
        27  Wüthrich           Peter        Niederhasli          CCM          577   182 Reiku Cross-Team         0                           0       0   0   0 
        33  Jost               Mario        Biel                 KTM          250   141 Mittelland-Olten         0               0   0   0   0       0 
        55  Doswald            Mathias      Pfäffikon            KTM          520   103 Obersee Altendorf        0       0   0   0   0       0   0       0 
        28  Reimer             Daniel       Bubikon              KTM          400   175 Uster                    0       0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0 
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    1.   9  Schäublin          Lukas        Laufen               Suzuki       250   124 Ederswiler              40  57    594 
    2.  40  Hublard            Fabian       Mönchaltorf          Yamaha       250   182 Reiku Cross-Team        32  48    504 
    3.   1  Straube            Matthias     Hilzingen            Honda        500   110 Andelfingen              4  13    386 
    4.  15  Keller             Thomas       Mogelsberg           Suzuki       250   151 Neckertal-Brunnadern    23  12    253 
    5.   2  von Rotz           Harry        Kerns                KTM          300   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau       33    251 
    6.   3  Von Felten         Pierre       Porrentruy           Honda        250   124 Ederswiler              20   8    226 
    7.   6  Breu               Roger        Schachen-Reute       KTM          250   101 Altstätten                  32    222 
    8.  13  Giger              Thomas       Unterterzen          KTM          400   189 Wil                     10  41    185 
    9.  57  Iseli              Roger        Engishofen           Honda        450   160 MSC Seerücken           21        181 
   10.  10  Berner             Frank        Däniken              Honda        250   186 MC Wohlen               15  27    179 
   11.  18  Domingues          Paulo        Schaffhausen         Suzuki       250   110 Andelfingen              7        176 
   12.  12  Weber              Timo         Waldshut-Tiengen     Yamaha       250   148 Randen Schleitheim      13  16    139 
   13.  17  Kohler             Roman        Mümliswil            Honda        250   141 Mittelland-Olten        23  10    135 
   14.  35  Honegger           Tobias       Steg                 KTM          250   190 Wila                    22  29    100 
   15.  20  Bachmann           Freddie      Feldbrunnen          Honda        500   141 Mittelland-Olten                   95 
   16.  31  Gyurech            Michel Marc  Buchs                KTM          250   147 Cham                     4  11     91 
   17.  21  Mock               Daniel       Appenzell            Suzuki       250   135 Herisau                  9         90 
   18.  19  Guatieri           Gianni       Wetzikon             KTM          520   175 Uster                              82 
   19.  34  Däpp               Fritz        Utzigen              Yamaha       400                               11  25     73 
   20.  65  Noti               Patric       Naters               Honda        450   141 Mittelland-Olten                   30 
   21.  25  Bischof            Lukas        Zürich               Yamaha       400   163 St. Gallen               4         25 
   22.  54  Elmer              Roland       Zürich               Honda        125   182 Reiku Cross-Team                   24 
   23.  36  Gasser             Martin       Altstätten           KTM          398   101 Altstätten               0         23 
   24.  32  Roth               Marco        Zetzwil              Honda        250   201 Zetzwil                            22 
   25.  45  Mathis             Andreas      Neuhaus              KTM          520   175 Uster                    0  14     17 
   26.  69  Bühlmann           Mathias      Fahrwangen           TM           250   186 MC Wohlen                0   6     17 
   27.  50  Brunner            Markus       Muri                 Kawasaki     250   147 Cham                     4  10     17 
   28.  79  Miglierina         Claudio      Nidau                KTM          250   141 Mittelland-Olten                    9 
   29.  16  Meier              Roger        Villigen             Kawasaki     250   132 MC Hot Gum Villigen                 8 
   30.   7  Domingues          Filipe       Schaffhausen         Suzuki       250   110 Andelfingen              0          8 
   31.  29  Schönenberger      Martin       Bern                 KTM          520   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau        0      7 
   32.   5  Greutmann          Marc         Beggingen            Yamaha       250   148 Randen Schleitheim                  7 
   33.   8  Berner             Alfred       Dulliken             VOR          400   186 MC Wohlen                0   1      7 
   34.  26  Dupont             Roger        Alpnach-Dorf         KTM          250   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau    0   0      3 
   35.  24  Schmid             Heinz        Gossau               Yamaha       426   163 St. Gallen                          1 
   36.  22  Elsässer           Marcel       Lengnau              KTM          250   132 MC Hot Gum Villigen                 1 
        23  Leutwyler          Marcel       Dürrenäsch           Honda        250   132 MC Hot Gum Villigen                 0 
        52  Giuliani           Battista     Arbon                Vertemati    495   163 St. Gallen               0          0 
        30  Stocker            Seppi        Naters               Yamaha       250   141 Mittelland-Olten                    0 
        14  Gasser             Patrick      Altstätten           KTM          400   101 Altstätten               0          0 
        41  Klotz              Michael      Winterthur           Suzuki       125   182 Reiku Cross-Team                    0 
        11  Kessler            Michael      Oberterzen           KTM          400   189 Wil                                 0 
        27  Wüthrich           Peter        Niederhasli          CCM          577   182 Reiku Cross-Team                    0 
        33  Jost               Mario        Biel                 KTM          250   141 Mittelland-Olten                    0 
        55  Doswald            Mathias      Pfäffikon            KTM          520   103 Obersee Altendorf        0          0 
        28  Reimer             Daniel       Bubikon              KTM          400   175 Uster                    0          0 
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    1.   7  Wirth              Robert       Mörschwil            KTM          520   163 St. Gallen              57      41  54  22  35  48  49      46  19   8 
    2.   1  Keller             Fridolin     Tuggen               KTM          560   103 Obersee Altendorf       31      42  34  37  35  41  41      22  34  22 
    3.  18  Leibacher          Mario        Herdern              Honda        450   110 Andelfingen             42      32  44  23  34  55  37      35  26  32 
    4.  37  Häusermann         Rolf         Niedererlinsbach     Honda        450   147 Cham                            44  24  24  24  28  23      42  40  37 
    5.  31  Glavas             Mario        Frauenfeld           Yamaha       426   160 MSC Seerücken           41      29  52  20   9  22  14      29  20  18 
    6.   3  Thöny              Dietmar      Dornbirn             KTM          520   110 Andelfingen                     25  35      24      42      51      33 
    7.  45  Waldvogel          Peter        Kreuzlingen          KTM          520   160 MSC Seerücken            8      12  20  24  16  17  32      30  12  16 
    8.   6  Eberle             Urs          Roggwil              Yamaha       426   163 St. Gallen                      15   6  10  18  25   6      31  23  22 
    9.  26  Signer             Marco        Raperswilen          Yamaha       426   160 MSC Seerücken           19      17  30   8   4  18   0      20   3   6 
   10.  12  Koch               Roland       Bassersdorf          Yamaha       426   128 Dübendorf               23       5  16   1   9  13  23      19  12   5 
   11.  39  Ryser              Martin       Steffisburg          Yamaha       426   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau   22      30   9          45   1          28 
   12.  27  Künzi              Ruedi        Uttigen              KTM          520   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau   38      51   0  20   9               0 
   13.   8  Oliver             Marcus       Baden                KTM          520   186 MC Wohlen                4       9   4  17  18  11  33       0 
   14.  30  Müller             Marcel       Wildensbuch          Honda        450   110 Andelfingen             33                                  16  14  22 
   15.  28  Fankhauser         Roman        Lupsingen            Honda        450   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau   12       6   6  12   4  15  12       7  10   4 
   16.   5  Zünd               Walter       Kriessern            Yamaha       427   101 Altstätten                      10   6      11      28      12       4 
   17.  23  Taiana             Peter        Hedingen             Honda        450   160 MSC Seerücken            0       1   5  12   0  20   5       5   3  16 
   18.  10  Huber              Urs          Zürich               KTM          400   160 MSC Seerücken            0       0   7  18   4  13  14       0   0   2 
   19.  20  Barmettler         Werner       Sins                 Yamaha       426   147 Cham                     8      10   0   4   0   4  12       6  11   0 
   20.  24  Hilbe              Christian    Dornbirn             Honda        450   101 Altstätten               6       0  18              14      16 
   21.  14  Pfiffner           Dominik      Neukirch-Egnach      Yamaha       426   160 MSC Seerücken            6       0   0   7   0   4   5       0   0  10 
   22.  60  Niessl             Thomas       Wetzikon             Yamaha       250   110 Andelfingen                          3       0       0       2   7   5 
   23.  21  Illien             René         Diesbach             KTM          520   199 Cross Team Rothenthur   39       0                   0       0 
   24.  47  Stähli             Marcel       Gündisau             Husqvarna    577   190 Wila                     0       0   0   0   0   8   0       0   0   0 
   25.  19  Hofer              Koni         Oberwil-Lieli        KTM          520   147 Cham                             4  12       0       0               0 
   26.  33  Gire               Boris        Frauenfeld           KTM          400   189 Wil                                  0       0       0       4   0   0 
   27.   2  Meier              Hansjürg     Jenaz                Yamaha       250   189 Wil                      4       7   2 
   28.  41  Stofer             Stefan       Beinwil am See       KTM          520   147 Cham                     0           0   0   8   2           0 
   29.  13  Utz                Erich        Rüegsau              VOR          530   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau    0       1   0   2   0   4   0       0   0   0 
   30.   4  Gwerder            Markus       Zweidlen             KTM          400   182 Reiku Cross-Team         0       2   6       0   0   0 
   31.  25  Ziltener           Oliver       Riedt-Neerach        KTM          520   160 MSC Seerücken                    0   0       0   0   2       0   0   0 
   32.  38  Friedrich          Adrian       Nänikon              KTM          400   175 Uster                    0       0   0   1   0   0 
        69  Aeschbacher        Adolf        Appenzell            Husaberg     470   160 MSC Seerücken                                        0       0 
        17  Künzler            Marcel       Tann                 KTM          520   175 Uster                                        0                       0 
        40  Meier              Reto         Felsenau             KTM          400   182 Reiku Cross-Team                             0       0 
        44  Jakob              Daniel       Winterthur           KTM          400   175 Uster                                0       0               0   0   0 
        43  Hirt               Markus       Hünikon              Yamaha       426   110 Andelfingen                          0       0       0           0   0 
        36  Hauer              Matthias     Rüti                 KTM          520   175 Uster                                0       0       0       0   0   0 
        34  Gull               Gottfried    Rickenbach           KTM          520   110 Andelfingen                      0                                   0 
        22  Gull               Mike         Gachnang             KTM          400   158 MSC Frauenfeld                   0                               0   0 
        77  Meier              Peter        Richterswil          KTM          620   103 Obersee Altendorf                0           0       0       0   0   0 
        32  Lechthaler         Josef        Bregenz              Yamaha       426   110 Andelfingen                      0   0       0       0       0       0 
        29  Sorger             Hans-Peter   Lustenau             KTM          520   110 Andelfingen                      0   0       0       0       0       0 
        55  Schneller          Rico-Eric    Hedingen             Suzuki       460   160 MSC Seerücken                    0   0   0       0   0       0   0   0 
        46  Mannhard           Philipp      Mesikon              KTM          520   190 Wila                     0       0   0 
         9  Zeidler            Andreas      Neuheim              Yamaha       426   147 Cham                     0       0   0   0   0       0       0   0   0 
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            Kategorie MC 4-Takt   
  ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ 
 
  Rang Nr.  Name               Vorname      Wohnort              Marke        ccm   Club                       14. 15.  Total 
 
 
    1.   7  Wirth              Robert       Mörschwil            KTM          520   163 St. Gallen              24  30    433 
    2.   1  Keller             Fridolin     Tuggen               KTM          560   103 Obersee Altendorf       40  40    419 
    3.  18  Leibacher          Mario        Herdern              Honda        450   110 Andelfingen             30  21    411 
    4.  37  Häusermann         Rolf         Niedererlinsbach     Honda        450   147 Cham                    32   0    318 
    5.  31  Glavas             Mario        Frauenfeld           Yamaha       426   160 MSC Seerücken           21  28    303 
    6.   3  Thöny              Dietmar      Dornbirn             KTM          520   110 Andelfingen                  0    210 
    7.  45  Waldvogel          Peter        Kreuzlingen          KTM          520   160 MSC Seerücken            8  13    208 
    8.   6  Eberle             Urs          Roggwil              Yamaha       426   163 St. Gallen              23  20    199 
    9.  26  Signer             Marco        Raperswilen          Yamaha       426   160 MSC Seerücken            7  30    162 
   10.  12  Koch               Roland       Bassersdorf          Yamaha       426   128 Dübendorf                7  20    153 
   11.  39  Ryser              Martin       Steffisburg          Yamaha       426   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau             135 
   12.  27  Künzi              Ruedi        Uttigen              KTM          520   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau             118 
   13.   8  Oliver             Marcus       Baden                KTM          520   186 MC Wohlen                3         99 
   14.  30  Müller             Marcel       Wildensbuch          Honda        450   110 Andelfingen             11         96 
   15.  28  Fankhauser         Roman        Lupsingen            Honda        450   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau    0   8     96 
   16.   5  Zünd               Walter       Kriessern            Yamaha       427   101 Altstätten              15         86 
   17.  23  Taiana             Peter        Hedingen             Honda        450   160 MSC Seerücken                      67 
   18.  10  Huber              Urs          Zürich               KTM          400   160 MSC Seerücken            7         65 
   19.  20  Barmettler         Werner       Sins                 Yamaha       426   147 Cham                     5   0     60 
   20.  24  Hilbe              Christian    Dornbirn             Honda        450   101 Altstätten                         54 
   21.  14  Pfiffner           Dominik      Neukirch-Egnach      Yamaha       426   160 MSC Seerücken            3   9     44 
   22.  60  Niessl             Thomas       Wetzikon             Yamaha       250   110 Andelfingen             11  15     43 
   23.  21  Illien             René         Diesbach             KTM          520   199 Cross Team Rothenthur              39 
   24.  47  Stähli             Marcel       Gündisau             Husqvarna    577   190 Wila                     2  12     22 
   25.  19  Hofer              Koni         Oberwil-Lieli        KTM          520   147 Cham                               16 
   26.  33  Gire               Boris        Frauenfeld           KTM          400   189 Wil                     12         16 
   27.   2  Meier              Hansjürg     Jenaz                Yamaha       250   189 Wil                                13 
   28.  41  Stofer             Stefan       Beinwil am See       KTM          520   147 Cham                               10 
   29.  13  Utz                Erich        Rüegsau              VOR          530   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau    1          8 
   30.   4  Gwerder            Markus       Zweidlen             KTM          400   182 Reiku Cross-Team                    8 
   31.  25  Ziltener           Oliver       Riedt-Neerach        KTM          520   160 MSC Seerücken                       2 
   32.  38  Friedrich          Adrian       Nänikon              KTM          400   175 Uster                               1 
        69  Aeschbacher        Adolf        Appenzell            Husaberg     470   160 MSC Seerücken            0          0 
        17  Künzler            Marcel       Tann                 KTM          520   175 Uster                               0 
        40  Meier              Reto         Felsenau             KTM          400   182 Reiku Cross-Team                    0 
        44  Jakob              Daniel       Winterthur           KTM          400   175 Uster                    0          0 
        43  Hirt               Markus       Hünikon              Yamaha       426   110 Andelfingen              0          0 
        36  Hauer              Matthias     Rüti                 KTM          520   175 Uster                               0 
        34  Gull               Gottfried    Rickenbach           KTM          520   110 Andelfingen                         0 
        22  Gull               Mike         Gachnang             KTM          400   158 MSC Frauenfeld                      0 
        77  Meier              Peter        Richterswil          KTM          620   103 Obersee Altendorf        0          0 
        32  Lechthaler         Josef        Bregenz              Yamaha       426   110 Andelfingen                         0 
        29  Sorger             Hans-Peter   Lustenau             KTM          520   110 Andelfingen                  0      0 
        55  Schneller          Rico-Eric    Hedingen             Suzuki       460   160 MSC Seerücken                       0 
        46  Mannhard           Philipp      Mesikon              KTM          520   190 Wila                                0 
         9  Zeidler            Andreas      Neuheim              Yamaha       426   147 Cham                     0   0      0 
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            Kategorie MC International 125   
  ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ 
 
  Rang Nr.  Name               Vorname      Wohnort              Marke        ccm   Club                        1.  2.  3.  4.  5.  6.  7.  8.  9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 
 
 
    1.  71  Huser              Daniel       Hägglingen           Suzuki       125   141 Mittelland-Olten        80      80  60      20  60  60  20  57          60 
    2.  77  Fleischmann        Patrick      Altendorf            KTM          125   103 Obersee Altendorf       60      60  47      21  35  41   3  54          36 
    3.  58  Lehmann            Dominik      Obergerlafingen      Yamaha 4-Tak 250   141 Mittelland-Olten        46      51  49      32  45  29  17  36          40 
    4.  74  Kutzer             Alexander    Dornbirn             KTM          125   160 MSC Seerücken           53      58  36      37  49  34  13  32          16 
    5.  63  Nef                Hansueli     Gais                 KTM          125   101 Altstätten              47      51  22      28  38   0   7  35          22 
    6.  59  Bratschi           Jan          Safners              KTM          125   141 Mittelland-Olten        50      22  35      19  30  19   9  31          33 
    7.  56  Probst             Basil        Baden                KTM          125   132 MC Hot Gum Villigen     35      16  22       9  19  23   6  22          28 
    8.  61  Schellenbaum       Roger        Herdern              KTM          125   189 Wil                     23      17  27      21  25  21   5  12          19 
    9.  54  Oswald             Patrick      St. Gallen           KTM          125   163 St. Gallen              25      36  13       9  26   2   0  19 
   10.  60  Rüf                Philip       Au                   Husqvarna    125   110 Andelfingen             12      19  23       7  15  30  15   9 
   11.  79  Hürzeler           Roland       Rickenbach           Yamaha       125   201 Zetzwil                                             39   0  40          51 
   12.  62  Stammler           Markus       Schindellegi         Suzuki       125   103 Obersee Altendorf               28  20      12  10  27   0  10          16 
   13.  57  Meier              Michi        Wollerau             Suzuki       125   103 Obersee Altendorf       19      17          11  19  17  10  14           0 
   14.  55  Bähler             Stefan       Wattenwil            Suzuki       125   146 Eriswil                 26       2  10      12      12  11   3          15 
   15.  75  Weilenmann         Marco        Seuzach              Suzuki       125   110 Andelfingen             20      26           5   7  11       4          20 
   16.  72  Huber              Patrick      Mägenwil             Kawasaki     125   147 Cham                    18      27  11      12   0  10   4   5          17 
   17.  78  Lüber              Martin       Merenschwand         Yamaha       125   147 Cham                             6   9       5   5  14   0  10           5 
   18.  66  Isler              Marco        Spreitenbach         KTM          125   160 MSC Seerücken            9       8   9       0   8   4   8   0          12 
   19.  68  Lüber              Andreas      Merenschwand         Yamaha       125   147 Cham                                         2   1   0 
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            Kategorie MC International 125   
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  Rang Nr.  Name               Vorname      Wohnort              Marke        ccm   Club                       14. 15.  Total 
 
 
    1.  71  Huser              Daniel       Hägglingen           Suzuki       125   141 Mittelland-Olten                  497 
    2.  77  Fleischmann        Patrick      Altendorf            KTM          125   103 Obersee Altendorf           37    394 
    3.  58  Lehmann            Dominik      Obergerlafingen      Yamaha 4-Tak 250   141 Mittelland-Olten            30    375 
    4.  74  Kutzer             Alexander    Dornbirn             KTM          125   160 MSC Seerücken               33    361 
    5.  63  Nef                Hansueli     Gais                 KTM          125   101 Altstätten                  26    276 
    6.  59  Bratschi           Jan          Safners              KTM          125   141 Mittelland-Olten            26    274 
    7.  56  Probst             Basil        Baden                KTM          125   132 MC Hot Gum Villigen         15    195 
    8.  61  Schellenbaum       Roger        Herdern              KTM          125   189 Wil                         13    183 
    9.  54  Oswald             Patrick      St. Gallen           KTM          125   163 St. Gallen                        130 
   10.  60  Rüf                Philip       Au                   Husqvarna    125   110 Andelfingen                       130 
   11.  79  Hürzeler           Roland       Rickenbach           Yamaha       125   201 Zetzwil                           130 
   12.  62  Stammler           Markus       Schindellegi         Suzuki       125   103 Obersee Altendorf                 123 
   13.  57  Meier              Michi        Wollerau             Suzuki       125   103 Obersee Altendorf           16    123 
   14.  55  Bähler             Stefan       Wattenwil            Suzuki       125   146 Eriswil                     18    109 
   15.  75  Weilenmann         Marco        Seuzach              Suzuki       125   110 Andelfingen                 13    106 
   16.  72  Huber              Patrick      Mägenwil             Kawasaki     125   147 Cham                              104 
   17.  78  Lüber              Martin       Merenschwand         Yamaha       125   147 Cham                        15     69 
   18.  66  Isler              Marco        Spreitenbach         KTM          125   160 MSC Seerücken                4     62 
   19.  68  Lüber              Andreas      Merenschwand         Yamaha       125   147 Cham                                3 
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            Kategorie MC International 250-500   
  ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ 
 
  Rang Nr.  Name               Vorname      Wohnort              Marke        ccm   Club                        1.  2.  3.  4.  5.  6.  7.  8.  9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 
 
 
    1.   6  Kasper             Patrick      Zetzwil              Honda        450   141 Mittelland-Olten        77      69  54      34  57  49  17  57 
    2.  14  Chanton            Christian    Lauterbach           KTM          540   141 Mittelland-Olten        67      57  57      40  54  57  11  54 
    3.   1  Haller             Christoph    Boniswil             Suzuki       250   147 Cham                    55      67  45      30  45  42   0 
    4.   2  Oechslin           Marcel       Alpthal              KTM          520   147 Cham                    22      33  25      26  29  37  20  36 
    5.  25  Melmer             Christian    Dalaas               TM           300   169 Sevelen                 32      16  24      20  21  41  15  39 
    6.  19  Bruhin             Fritz        Galgenen             KTM          520   147 Cham                    33      32  33      19  30   7   8  16 
    7.  20  Wirth              Roger        Mörschwil            KTM          520   163 St. Gallen              38      48  33           0  30   0  21 
    8.  10  Bachmann           Hanspeter    Diessenhofen         Yamaha       426   148 Randen Schleitheim      12      20  19      16  39  16   0  16 
    9.  26  Gull               Pascal       Wittenwil            Husqvarna    250   110 Andelfingen              9      31  12       7  21  21      15 
   10.  38  Erne               Beat         Triesen              Yamaha       250   169 Sevelen                 19      20   7      12  25  22   2  19 
   11.  45  Rufli              Bruno        Unterkulm            KTM          520   147 Cham                    32      18   0               0  13  36 
   12.  36  Eberle             Bernd        Dornbirn             Yamaha       250   101 Altstätten              39      36                  13   0  33 
   13.  29  Schwyter           Daniel       Schübelbach          KTM          520   147 Cham                     0       9  13      21  21  13   6  12 
   14.  47  Fleischmann        Marco        Altendorf            Kawasaki           103 Obersee Altendorf       14      27  22      11   5   0 
   15.   8  Ryffel             Patrick      Gossau               KTM          520   110 Andelfingen             13      14  15               7  10 
   16.  13  Bisig              Roman        Siebnen              Kawasaki     250   147 Cham                     0      10   5       2   7   7   9   5 
   17.  23  Moser              Roland       Gossau               Honda        450   126 Degersheim               0           8       1  15  10   3   1 
   18.  15  Nef                Ruedi        Teufen               KTM          400   101 Altstätten              20       0                   8   0  15 
   19.  16  Laimbacher         Urban        Siebnen              KTM          520   199 Cross Team Rothenthur   19       0          12              11 
   20.  50  Ganz               Beat         Schlatt              KTM          400   190 Wila                     1       1   7               0   1   1 
   21.  33  Christen           René         Oeschenbach          Yamaha       426   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau    0       0   1           6   1   4   0 
   22.  22  Eberle             David        Dornbirn             KTM          520   101 Altstätten              11       8 
   23.  31  Köppel             Stefan       Widnau               KTM          520   101 Altstätten               1       2   1       5   8   2 
   24.  27  Bohli              Armin        Hittnau              KTM          520   190 Wila                                         6   9           0 
   25.  48  Taiana             Remo         Zürich               Honda        250   160 MSC Seerücken            0           2       0   0   6       6 
   26.  24  Murer              Silvio       Jona                 Yamaha       426   189 Wil                      5           6 
   27.  34  Keller             Marc         Rorbas               Suzuki       250   138 MSU Zürich-Unterland             4   3       0       0   0   0 
   28.  40  Moser              Hans-Ueli    Kaisten              Yamaha       426   132 MC Hot Gum Villigen              2   1               4 
   29.  18  Vogelsang          Reto         Stetten              TM           400   201 Zetzwil                                                  7 
   30.  28  Bissig             Kurt         Erstfeld             KTM          250   147 Cham                     0           0       0   1   0   5   0 
   31.  37  Fahrni             Urs          Heimberg             Yamaha       426   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau    5                           0 
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            Kategorie MC International 250-500   
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  Rang Nr.  Name               Vorname      Wohnort              Marke        ccm   Club                       14. 15.  Total 
 
 
    1.   6  Kasper             Patrick      Zetzwil              Honda        450   141 Mittelland-Olten            32    446 
    2.  14  Chanton            Christian    Lauterbach           KTM          540   141 Mittelland-Olten            40    437 
    3.   1  Haller             Christoph    Boniswil             Suzuki       250   147 Cham                        26    310 
    4.   2  Oechslin           Marcel       Alpthal              KTM          520   147 Cham                         7    235 
    5.  25  Melmer             Christian    Dalaas               TM           300   169 Sevelen                           208 
    6.  19  Bruhin             Fritz        Galgenen             KTM          520   147 Cham                        13    191 
    7.  20  Wirth              Roger        Mörschwil            KTM          520   163 St. Gallen                  21    191 
    8.  10  Bachmann           Hanspeter    Diessenhofen         Yamaha       426   148 Randen Schleitheim           9    147 
    9.  26  Gull               Pascal       Wittenwil            Husqvarna    250   110 Andelfingen                 20    136 
   10.  38  Erne               Beat         Triesen              Yamaha       250   169 Sevelen                      7    133 
   11.  45  Rufli              Bruno        Unterkulm            KTM          520   147 Cham                        32    131 
   12.  36  Eberle             Bernd        Dornbirn             Yamaha       250   101 Altstätten                        121 
   13.  29  Schwyter           Daniel       Schübelbach          KTM          520   147 Cham                               95 
   14.  47  Fleischmann        Marco        Altendorf            Kawasaki           103 Obersee Altendorf                  79 
   15.   8  Ryffel             Patrick      Gossau               KTM          520   110 Andelfingen                 19     78 
   16.  13  Bisig              Roman        Siebnen              Kawasaki     250   147 Cham                         1     46 
   17.  23  Moser              Roland       Gossau               Honda        450   126 Degersheim                   7     45 
   18.  15  Nef                Ruedi        Teufen               KTM          400   101 Altstätten                         43 
   19.  16  Laimbacher         Urban        Siebnen              KTM          520   199 Cross Team Rothenthur              42 
   20.  50  Ganz               Beat         Schlatt              KTM          400   190 Wila                        14     25 
   21.  33  Christen           René         Oeschenbach          Yamaha       426   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau       11     23 
   22.  22  Eberle             David        Dornbirn             KTM          520   101 Altstätten                         19 
   23.  31  Köppel             Stefan       Widnau               KTM          520   101 Altstätten                         19 
   24.  27  Bohli              Armin        Hittnau              KTM          520   190 Wila                               15 
   25.  48  Taiana             Remo         Zürich               Honda        250   160 MSC Seerücken                      14 
   26.  24  Murer              Silvio       Jona                 Yamaha       426   189 Wil                                11 
   27.  34  Keller             Marc         Rorbas               Suzuki       250   138 MSU Zürich-Unterland         2      9 
   28.  40  Moser              Hans-Ueli    Kaisten              Yamaha       426   132 MC Hot Gum Villigen                 7 
   29.  18  Vogelsang          Reto         Stetten              TM           400   201 Zetzwil                             7 
   30.  28  Bissig             Kurt         Erstfeld             KTM          250   147 Cham                                6 
   31.  37  Fahrni             Urs          Heimberg             Yamaha       426   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau               5 
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  Rang Nr.  Name               Vorname      Wohnort              Marke        ccm   Club                        1.  2.  3.  4.  5.  6.  7.  8.  9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 
 
 
    1.   1  Morf               Theo         Wängi                Yamaha       530   110 Andelfingen             57  37  60  50  32  28      57      60  15      57 
            Brotzge            Roland       Schlatt 
    2.   3  Müller             Ueli         Unterkulm            JHR-Kawasaki 580   132 MC Hot Gum Villigen     54  28  44  43  24  24      54      39  37      54 
            Grütter            Reto         Beinwil am See 
    3.   2  Käser              Kurt         Schweizersholz       JHR-Kawasaki 550   160 MSC Seerücken           45  18  41  50  33  32      37      51  35      41 
            Käser              Peter        Schweizersholz 
    4.   5  Bürgler            Andy         Illgau               Spatech-KTM  540   147 Cham                    21  24  26  40  26  31      19      40  32      33 
            Schelbert          Meinrad      Muotathal 
    5.  43  Schneeberger       Matthias     Madiswil             JHR-MTH      650   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau   34  18  31  31      17      28      36  26      39 
            Kipfer             Christoph    Horriwil 
    6.  41  Huber              Martin       Oerlingen            Kawasaki-Hüg 550   110 Andelfingen             26  11  34  21  16  13      24      22  18      25 
            Scherrer           Matthias     Alten 
    7.   4  Künzler            Rudolf       Horn                 EML-KTM      540   163 St. Gallen              23   3  32  40  37  19      43       5   0       5 
            Lüscher            Josua        Seon 
    8.   7  Pflugshaupt        Werner       Widen                KTM LC4      660   182 Reiku Cross-Team        22  14  21  23  18  15      24      23  13      25 
            Pflugshaupt        Martin       Widen 
    9.  49  Krieg              Martin       Steinebrunn          Honda-EML    500   160 MSC Seerücken           34  28  20                  34      32  20      32 
            Diethelm           Adrian       Romanshorn 
   10.   6  Gubser             Martin       Rickenbach           JHR-Kawasaki       160 MSC Seerücken           14  12  18  20  19  11      18      17  14      17 
            Roost              Stefan       Beringen 
   11.  13  Suter              Roli         Muotathal            VMC-Yamaha   550   147 Cham                    15  19  15  17  11  15      10      25  20 
            Betschart          Martin       Illgau 
   12.  33  Martin             Bertram      Buch                 VMC-Zabel    700   110 Andelfingen              9  33      16      37              16 
            Kälin              Bruno        Siebnen 
   13.   8  Hadorn             Ueli         Fischenthal          KTM LC4      640   182 Reiku Cross-Team                27  18  14   5                          19 
            Luchsinger         Marco        Zuckenriet 
   14.  27  Sommerhalder       Renato       Sarmenstorf          Kawasaki-Hüg 500   186 MC Wohlen               11   6       8  11          18       0   0      16 
            Sommerhalder       Remo         Sarmenstorf 
   15.  21  Schäuble           Andreas      Reinach              KDH-KTM      660   186 MC Wohlen               13   4                       6      12   5      13 
            Schäuble           Alois        Reinach 
   16.  55  Doswald            Martin       Pfäffikon            JHR-KTM LC4  640   103 Obersee Altendorf        3      12   4   9   7       4       3   1      10 
            Berlinger          Daniel       Hergiswil 
   17.  25  Pelladoni          Pascal       Ettingen             EML-Yamaha   426   141 Mittelland-Olten                                    14      11   6 
            Schmidlin          Michel       Madiswil 
   18.  19  Zürcher            Kaspar       Aarwangen            JHR-Kawasaki 550   141 Mittelland-Olten        12                                      12 
            Zürcher            René         Koppigen 
   19.  35  Knöpfli            Jochen       Hofen                VMC-Kawasaki 500   110 Andelfingen              0               3   6                   7       1 
            Knöpfli            Sandro       Hofen 
   20.  20  Sigrist            Heinz        Oberaach             VMC-KTM      500   153 AMCO Oberthurgau         0                           2 
            Wolff              Michael      Hüttlingen 
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  Rang Nr.  Name               Vorname      Wohnort              Marke        ccm   Club                       14. 15.  Total 
 
 
    1.   1  Morf               Theo         Wängi                Yamaha       530   110 Andelfingen                 32    485 
            Brotzge            Roland       Schlatt 
    2.   3  Müller             Ueli         Unterkulm            JHR-Kawasaki 580   132 MC Hot Gum Villigen         40    441 
            Grütter            Reto         Beinwil am See 
    3.   2  Käser              Kurt         Schweizersholz       JHR-Kawasaki 550   160 MSC Seerücken               28    411 
            Käser              Peter        Schweizersholz 
    4.   5  Bürgler            Andy         Illgau               Spatech-KTM  540   147 Cham                        20    312 
            Schelbert          Meinrad      Muotathal 
    5.  43  Schneeberger       Matthias     Madiswil             JHR-MTH      650   118 MC Team Hasle-Rüegsau       30    290 
            Kipfer             Christoph    Horriwil 
    6.  41  Huber              Martin       Oerlingen            Kawasaki-Hüg 550   110 Andelfingen                 22    232 
            Scherrer           Matthias     Alten 
    7.   4  Künzler            Rudolf       Horn                 EML-KTM      540   163 St. Gallen                  12    219 
            Lüscher            Josua        Seon 
    8.   7  Pflugshaupt        Werner       Widen                KTM LC4      660   182 Reiku Cross-Team            16    214 
            Pflugshaupt        Martin       Widen 
    9.  49  Krieg              Martin       Steinebrunn          Honda-EML    500   160 MSC Seerücken                     200 
            Diethelm           Adrian       Romanshorn 
   10.   6  Gubser             Martin       Rickenbach           JHR-Kawasaki       160 MSC Seerücken               12    172 
            Roost              Stefan       Beringen 
   11.  13  Suter              Roli         Muotathal            VMC-Yamaha   550   147 Cham                        18    165 
            Betschart          Martin       Illgau 
   12.  33  Martin             Bertram      Buch                 VMC-Zabel    700   110 Andelfingen                       111 
            Kälin              Bruno        Siebnen 
   13.   8  Hadorn             Ueli         Fischenthal          KTM LC4      640   182 Reiku Cross-Team                   83 
            Luchsinger         Marco        Zuckenriet 
   14.  27  Sommerhalder       Renato       Sarmenstorf          Kawasaki-Hüg 500   186 MC Wohlen                   12     82 
            Sommerhalder       Remo         Sarmenstorf 
   15.  21  Schäuble           Andreas      Reinach              KDH-KTM      660   186 MC Wohlen                          53 
            Schäuble           Alois        Reinach 
   16.  55  Doswald            Martin       Pfäffikon            JHR-KTM LC4  640   103 Obersee Altendorf                  53 
            Berlinger          Daniel       Hergiswil 
   17.  25  Pelladoni          Pascal       Ettingen             EML-Yamaha   426   141 Mittelland-Olten                   31 
            Schmidlin          Michel       Madiswil 
   18.  19  Zürcher            Kaspar       Aarwangen            JHR-Kawasaki 550   141 Mittelland-Olten             4     28 
            Zürcher            René         Koppigen 
   19.  35  Knöpfli            Jochen       Hofen                VMC-Kawasaki 500   110 Andelfingen                        17 
            Knöpfli            Sandro       Hofen 
   20.  20  Sigrist            Heinz        Oberaach             VMC-KTM      500   153 AMCO Oberthurgau                    2 
            Wolff              Michael      Hüttlingen 
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